

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 377/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2013  
in CRLM No. 43904/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &  
Haryana At Chandigarh)

VINEET RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joginder Tuli, Adv.  
Mr. Ashu Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pant, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Nagpal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the request of learned counsel for the parties,  
we refer the matter to the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court  
Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain  
Block),

Signature Not Verified Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.08.23

13:18:05 IST

Delhi-110001. The parties to appear before the Mediator

Reason:

on 10th September, 2014 at 11.00 A.M. Let the Mediator  
examine all the option to resolve the dispute amicably.

-2-

Report may be submitted within six weeks from the  
date of appearance.In case of failure of mediation, the parties may  
file counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit.

Post the matter after ten weeks.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.(Usha Sharma)  
COURT MASTER